
Book Contributors involving the pairing of a European with a Japanese scholar 

Security Areas/ 
Chapters 

European contributors Japanese/Asian contributors 

Military Security Simon Duke, University of Maastricht  
s.duke@eipa.eu 

Hiroyasu Akutsu, National Institute 
for Defence Studies  
akutsu-hr@nids.go.jp 

Regional 
Security 

Thomas Diez, Tübingen University 
thomas.diez@uni-tuebingen.de  

Jun Tsubouchi, University of the 
Sacred Heart, Tokyo 
tsubojun@gmail.com  or 
junts@nifty.com 

Nuclear Non-
Proliferation 

Nicola Casarini, Italian Institute of 
International Affairs 
n.casarini@iai.it  

MichitoTsurouka, National Institute 
for Defense Studies  
michito.tsuruoka@gmail.com 

Terrorism/Org. 
Crime 

Raphael Bossong, Stiftung Wissenschaft 
und Politik, Berlin 
raphael.bossong@swp-berlin.org  

Akira Kato, Obirin University, 
akirakato51@gmail.com 

Climate/Energy 
Security 

Katja Biedenkopf, Katholieke Universiteit 
Leuven 
Katja.biedenkopf@kuleuven.be  

Hiroshi Ohta, Waseda University 
h-ohta@waseda.jp 

Human Security Sebastian Harnisch, Heidelberg 
University 
sebastian.harnisch@ipw.uni-
heidelberg.de  

Ken Masujima, Kobe University 
kmasu@kobe-u.ac.jp 

Civil Protection 
Security 

Han Dorussen, University of Essex 
University 
hdorus@essex.ac.uk 

Atsushi Tago, Kobe University  
tago.atsushi.kobe@gmail.com 

Daisuke Madokoro, Kobe University 
madokoro@dragon.kobe-u.ac.jp  

Cyber Security George Christou, University of Warwick 
g.christou@warwick.ac.uk  

Yoko Nitta, Japan Society for Security 
and Crisis Management 
ynitta6666@gmail.com  

Economic 
Security 

Thomas Christiansen, Maastricht 
University 
t.christiansen@maastrichtuniversity.nl  

Jean-Christophe Defraigne 
Université Saint Louis, Brussels 
jean-
christophe.defraigne@usaintlouis.be  

Hiromasa Kubo, Setsunan University 
kbhrms301@hotmail.com 

Migration 
Security 

Harlan Koff, Luxembourg University  
Harlan.Koff@uni.lu  

Midori Okabe, Sophia University, 
Tokyo 
midori-o@sophia.ac.jp 

Junichi Akashi, University of Tsukuba 
akashi.junichi.fu@u.tsukuba.ac.jp  

 

mailto:s.duke@eipa.eu
mailto:akutsu-hr@nids.go.jp
mailto:thomas.diez@uni-tuebingen.de
mailto:tsubojun@gmail.com
mailto:junts@nifty.com
mailto:n.casarini@iai.it
mailto:michito.tsuruoka@gmail.com
mailto:raphael.bossong@swp-berlin.org
mailto:akirakato51@gmail.com
mailto:Katja.biedenkopf@kuleuven.be
mailto:h-ohta@waseda.jp
mailto:sebastian.harnisch@ipw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:sebastian.harnisch@ipw.uni-heidelberg.de
mailto:kmasu@kobe-u.ac.jp
mailto:hdorus@essex.ac.uk
mailto:tago.atsushi.kobe@gmail.com
mailto:madokoro@dragon.kobe-u.ac.jp
mailto:g.christou@warwick.ac.uk
mailto:ynitta6666@gmail.com
mailto:t.christiansen@maastrichtuniversity.nl
mailto:jean-christophe.defraigne@usaintlouis.be
mailto:jean-christophe.defraigne@usaintlouis.be
mailto:kbhrms301@hotmail.com
mailto:Harlan.Koff@uni.lu
mailto:midori-o@sophia.ac.jp
mailto:akashi.junichi.fu@u.tsukuba.ac.jp

